## 503701063 02/19/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3747702

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OLIVIER CIARAVINO	10/26/2015
CHRISTOPHE LAPERRIERE	10/26/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BUSHNELL INC.	
Street Address:	9200 CODY	
City:	OVERLAND PARK	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66214	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	35001109

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (913)647-9057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 913-647-9050

**Email:** bpankau@hoveywilliams.com

**Correspondent Name:** HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP **Address Line 1:** 10801 MASTIN BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47655-INT-DSG	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R: THOMAS B. LUEBBERING	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas B. Luebbering/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2016	

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Assignment\_47655INTDSG\_596022#page1.tif source=Assignment\_47655INTDSG\_596022#page2.tif source=Assignment\_47655INTDSG\_596022#page3.tif source=Assignment\_47655INTDSG\_596022#page4.tif

PATENT 503701063 REEL: 037778 FRAME: 0515

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, We, Olivier Ciaravino, 23 bis rue Nieuport, 92150 Suresnes, France; and

Christophe Laperrière of 33 Côte Perrière, 74000 Annecy, France, have invented a certain new,

original and ornamental design for a

RACING HELMET,

for which we are about to make application for an International Design Registration; and

WHEREAS, 7B+, S.A.R.L., a French limited liability company having a principal

place of business at 33 Côte Perrière, 74000 Annecy, France (hereinafter referred to as "7B+"), may

have acquired rights in and to said invention from Christophe Laperrière by virtue of his employment

with 7B+; and

WHEREAS, Bushnell Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State

of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 9200 Cody, Overland Park, Kansas, 66214,

is desirous of acquiring all interests in, to and under said invention, said application, any and all

International Design Registrations which may be granted for or upon said invention, and any and all

Design Patents which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and

all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Olivier

Ciaravino, Christophe Laperrière, and 7B+, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these

presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Bushnell Inc. our full and exclusive right, title and

interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

-1-

PATENT REEL: 037778 FRAME: 0516

- (a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the application executed by us herewith preparatory to obtaining an International Design Registration therefor;
  - (b) said application;
  - (c) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said application;
- (d) any and all International Design Registrations which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions, and continuations;
- (e) any and all applications for Design Patent on said invention which have heretofore been filed or may hereafter be filed in the United States of America, together with all rights to file and to claim priority in connection with said U.S. applications;
  - (f) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said U.S. applications;
- (g) any and all Design Patents of the United States of America which may issue from said U.S. applications, refilings, divisions and, continuations;
  - (h) any and all reissues of said Design Patents of the United States of America;
- (i) any and all applications for Design Patent on said invention which have heretofore been filed or may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America, together with all rights to file and to claim priority in connection with said foreign-filed applications;
- (j) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;
- (k) any and all Design Patents of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and

-2-

(l) any and all extensions of and additions to said Design Patents of countries foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be solely held and enjoyed by said Bushnell Inc. for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Design Patents in accordance with this Assignment.

Assignors further agree to execute all paperwork and provide any other requested, non-monetary assistance in procuring, perfecting, enforcing, and/or defending Assignee's rights in the rights assigned herein.

Date:		
		Olivier Ciaravino
Date: <u>36/10/2015</u>		Christophe Laperrière
		Christophe Lapernere
Date:		7B+
В	y:	
N	lame:	Christophe Laperrière
T	itle:	CEO

Bushnell Inc. hereby declares it accepts the rights and property hereby assigned and transferred to it.

Bushnell Inc.

By Marine n The Corner
Dianna Gibson